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Committee Agenda 

Committee: House Committee on Appropriations 

Room: Room 362 

Date: Friday, February 20, 2026 

Time: 9:00 AM-10:00 AM 

 Register electronically to testify: https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/303688 

Representatives Derby, Novstrup, Auch, Jorgenson, Kassin, Kolbeck (Jack), Moore, 

Muckey, and Sjaarda 

BILL HEARINGS 

HB 1249 amend provisions pertaining to the School Finance Accountability 

Board, and the process by which a recommendation of the board is 

approved (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Kassin 

HB 1113 establish a manufactured housing downpayment assistance program 

(Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Weisgram 

HB 1205 amend the manner of calculating state aid to general and special 

education funding (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Uhre‑Balk 

 

    /s/ MIKE DERBY 

    Mike Derby, Chair 
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